

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11860/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/11/2011
in SA No. 42/1999 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

MOHSIN KHAN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FARIDA BEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 07/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners counsel is not present.

Despite opportunities given to the petitioners, neither the steps are taken to file spare copies along with the correct address of respondent No. 2 nor the steps are taken to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 5, therefore, this petition against respondent No. 2 is dismissed for non prosecution and against respondent No. 5 is dismissed as abated.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER